Conductive Polymer Aluminum Solid Capacitors
FEA Series Low Profile, 125°C
1. Features
 Low ESR & high ripple current capability
 Endurance: 1500/2000 hours at 125°C
 Low profile
 Compliant to the RoHS directive
 Suitable for industrial telecom, main board and consumer applications

P 2.5 3.5 5.0
α (max) 1.0 1.5 1.5
4. Part Number Coding Rule
FEA 101 M 16V 68 TB2.5 ��
Series
125°C,
Low
profile
Capacitance
Capacitance Code
1µF 1R0
4.7µF 4R7
47µF 470
470µF 471
4,700µF 472
Tolerance
Tolerance Code
± 20% M
± 10% K
Rated voltage
Voltage Code
6.3V 6.3V
10V 10V
16V 16V
50V 50V
Size
Size Code
6.3 x 8 68
8 x 7 87
10 x 7 107
Packaging
Style Code
Lead Cut
(length mm) C(L)
Tape/Ammo
(pitch mm) TB(P)
Reserved
5. Frequency coefficient of allowable ripple current
Frequency Coefficient
120Hz ≤ f < 1KHz 0.05
1KHz ≤ f < 10KHz 0.30
10KHz ≤ f < 100KHz 0.70
100KHz ≤ f < 300KHz 1.00
JACKCON ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
Conductive Polymer Aluminum Solid Capacitors
FEA Series Low Profile, 125°C
6. Standard Products Table
(φD×Lmm)
Capacitance
(µF)
Rated Voltage
6.3 10 16 25 35 50 100
22       10 x 7
47     6.3 x 8
56      8 x 7
100   6.3 x 8 6.3 x 8
150
180   8 x 7
220 8 x 7 8 x 7 8 x 7
270   6.3 x 8
330
390
470 6.3 x 8
560 6.3 x 8
680 6.3 x 8
820
1000
* Please contact our sales representative for the product availability in cells.
7. Standard Ratings
Rated
voltage
(V.DC)
Rated
Capacitance
(µF)
Case Size
D x L (mm)
Tan δ
Leakage
Current
(µA)
ESR
(mΩ max./ 20°C
100KHz to
300KHz)
Rated ripple current
� Arms, 100 KHz
Part Number
Tx ≤105°C 105°C < Tx
≤125°C
6.3V
220 8 x 7 0.12 277 28 3,060 1,060 FEA221M6.3V87
470 6.3 x 8 0.12 592 8 4,700 1,180 FEA471M6.3V68
560 6.3 x 8 0.12 705 8 4,700 1,250 FEA561M6.3V68
680 6.3 x 8 0.12 857 10 4,700 1,250 FEA681M6.3V68
10V 220 8 x 7 0.12 440 22 3,680 1,120 FEA221M10V87
16V
100 6.3 x 8 0.12 500 25 2,700 1,020 FEA101M16V68
220 8 x 7 0.12 704 20 3,680 1,020 FEA221M16V87
270 6.3 x 8 0.12 865 15 3,500 1,020 FEA271M16V68
25V 100 6.3 x 8 0.12 500 25 3,050 1,880 FEA101M25V68
35V 47 6.3 x 8 0.12 300 34 3,100 1,180 FEA470M35V68
50V 56 8 x 7 0.12 560 38 2,020 1,025 FEA560M50V87
100V 22 10 x 7 0.12 440 40 1,460 680 FEA220M100V107
* Please contact us if the rating data of request item did not show in above.
JACKCON ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
Conductive Polymer Aluminum Solid Capacitors
FEA Series Low Profile, 125°C